
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2438
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2008
THEFT OF IMPORTED WHEAT
Patel Shri Jivabhai Ambalal;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether huge quantity of wheat imported during the last three years was reportedly not traceable at present;

(b) if so, the quantity and value of such untraceable wheat alongwith the places from where it was reported missing;

(c) whether any enquiry was conducted to fix responsibilities in this case;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH)

(a),(b),(c),(d) & (e): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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